...... moves to amend H.F. No. 4571, the delete everything amendment

1.1

1.2	(H4571DE2), as follows:
1.3	Page 50, delete section 26 and insert:
1.4	"Sec Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 519.05, is amended to read:
1.5	519.05 LIABILITY OF HUSBAND AND WIFE SPOUSES.
1.6	(a) A spouse is not liable to a creditor for any debts of the other spouse. Where husband
1.7	and wife are living together, they Spouses shall be jointly and severally liable for necessary
1.8	medical services that have been furnished to either spouse, including any claims arising
1.9	under section 246.53, 256B.15, 256D.16, or 261.04, and necessary household articles and
1.10	supplies furnished to and used by the family. Notwithstanding this paragraph, in a proceeding
1.11	under chapter 518 the court may apportion such debt between the spouses.
1.12	(b) Either spouse may close a credit card account or other unsecured consumer line of
1.13	credit on which both spouses are contractually liable, by giving written notice to the creditor."
1.14	Page 51, lines 15 to 16, delete the new language
1.15	Page 96, lines 2 and 3, delete the new language and strike "dentures"
1.16	Page 97, line 27, before the period, insert ", except for the limitation on coverage required
1.17	per benefit year set forth in section 62A.28, subdivision 2, paragraph (c)"
1.18	Page 103, line 1, delete "any"
1.19	Page 103, line 2, strike "for the permit to be"
1.20	Page 103, line 3, strike "valid" and after the period, insert "The permit conditions may
1.21	include but are not limited to requirements for:"
1.22	Page 103, after line 3, insert:

Sec. . 1

HOUSE RESEARCH HHS/MV 04/18/24 03:23 pm H4571A2

2.1	"(1) notification to the commissioner at intervals specified in the permit conditions;
2.2	(2) system operation and maintenance;
2.3	(3) system location and construction;
2.4	(4) well location and construction;
2.5	(5) signage;
2.6	(6) reports of system construction, performance, operation, and maintenance;
2.7	(7) removal of the system upon termination of its use or system failure;
2.8	(8) disclosure of the system at the time of property transfer;
2.9	(9) obtaining approval from the commissioner prior to deviation from the approval plan
2.10	and conditions;
2.11	(10) groundwater level monitoring; or
2.12	(11) groundwater quality monitoring."
2.13	Page 104, line 10, after "residents," insert "physicians,"
2.14	Page 110, line 23, reinstate the stricken language
2.15	Page 111, line 22, after "nurses," insert "nursing assistants," and delete "aids" and insert
2.16	" <u>aides</u> "
2.172.18	Page 111, line 27, after " <u>nurse</u> ," insert " <u>nursing assistant</u> ," and delete " <u>aid</u> " and insert " <u>aide</u> "
2.19	Page 115, line 11, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "September 1,
2.20	<u>2024</u> "
2.21	Page 254, delete section 22
2.22	Page 255, line 27, delete "rehabilitate" and insert "support"
2.23	Page 260, line 17, after the period, insert "Notwithstanding Laws 1995, chapter 226,
2.24	article 3, sections 50, 51, and 60, or any other law to the contrary, joint rulemaking authority
2.25	with the commissioner of corrections does not apply to rule amendments applicable only
2.26	to the commissioner of human services. An amendment to jointly administered rule parts
2.27	must be related to requirements under this section or to amendments that are necessary for
2.28	consistency with this section."
2.29	Page 260, line 27, after "prescriber."" insert "Amendments to rules under this paragraph
2.30	must apply only to the Department of Human Services."

Sec. . 2

2.30

3.1	Page 283, delete section 17
3.2	Page 343, after line 3, insert:
3.3	"Sec APPROPRIATIONS GIVEN EFFECT ONCE.
3.4	If an appropriation or transfer in this article is enacted more than once during the 2024
3.5	regular session, the appropriation or transfer must be given effect once.
3.6	Sec EXPIRATION OF UNCODIFIED LANGUAGE.
3.7	All uncodified language contained in this article expires on June 30, 2025, unless a
3.8	different expiration date is explicit."
3.9	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

04/18/24 03:23 pm

Amend the title accordingly

3.10

HOUSE RESEARCH

HHS/MV

H4571A2

Sec. . 3